

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 141 OF 2008

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although last opportunity was granted to counsel for the petitioner vide Order dated 04.04.2012 to file additional documents within a period of six weeks, the order has not been complied with.

Learned counsel for the appellant has made a fervent appeal to still grant three weeks' further time to file additional documents, which is permitted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Kalyani Gupta)
| | Court Master