

ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 141/2008

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv. is appointed as Amicus  
Curiae in this matter. A set of paper-books be given to the  
learned Amicus.

Post on Tuesday i.e. 16.02.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master